echne

Data - Consulting « Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

How confident are you in the Government's
ability to deal with the country's priorities in
the next 12 months?

Very much confident
Fairly confident
Less confident

Not at all confident
Don't know

Total

Very much + fairly confident

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
MAR 9th
1632
1627

UK
MAR 9th
7%
30%
27%
32%
4%
100%

37%

UK
MAR 16th
1625
1614

UK
MAR 16th
7%
31%
25%
34%
3%
100%

38%

Gender
©
©
803 822
791 823
Gender
o
o ©
-
8% 6%
31% 31%
25% 25%
33% 35%
3% 3%
100% @ 100%
39% 37%

18 - 34 years

ENES
IR
oo

18 - 34 years

3%
31%
23%
39%

4%
100%

34%

Age class

) |4

© ©

ES g

3 3

g | @
265 267
261 278

Age class

[ 4

@ @

(9 [

> >

< <t

< e}

0 ©

52l <
6% 8%
29% | 29%
25% | 27%
37% | 34%

3% 2%
100% 100%
35% @ 37%

B 55-64 years

N
=
@

55 - 64 years

37%

Over 64 years

W w
N
[2RR

Over 64 years

10%
36%
23%
30%
1%
100%

46%

Highest educational title:

Higher Degree -
Postgraduate
Doctorate

[N]
=

® | = Degree - Master -

23

Higher Degree -
Postgraduate Degree -
Master - Doctorate

3
E

25%
26%
40%
2%
100%

32%

First Degree -
Undergraduate
Degree - Bachelor

484
449

Highest educational title:

irst Degree - Undergraduate

egree - Bachelor

ogF
D

33%
24%
33%
2%
100%

41%

g Tertiary Education
o @

Tertiary Education

38%

o | Secondary

~ Education

533

Secondary Education

39%

& Primary Education
- No title

o
@ N

Primary Education

Professional activity

23 Self employed

Employees

®| o
[kt
® N

© Retired

w
S

© | © Other condition
alN

Professional activity

Self employed

6%
33%
20%
36%

5%

100%

39%

Employees

7%
31%
27%
32%

3%

100%

38%

Retired

9%
31%
25%
34%

1%

100%

40%

Other condition

4%
28%
23%
43%

2%

100%

32%

QR 1721314

818|508
gyl

Socio-economic grade

©

B8 7819110

>

Socio-economic grade

NN
;\Og ;3 = 1/2/13/4

38%
3%
100%

31%

)
8%
32%
23%
35%
2%
100%

40%

FIELDWORK: March 15th - March 16th

General Elections 2019

and Unionist Party

Conservative

AR
~|
NI

&8 Labour Party

| & |Liberal Democrats
SN

S| | Green Party

General Elections 2019

onservative and Unionist

arty

o C
R P

56%
13%
10%
2%

100%

75%

Labour Party

10%

Liberal Democrats

3%
18%
41%
32%

6%

100%

21%

Green Party

15%
100%

4%

Ref2016
£ o
2] >
522 | 637
548 | 591
Ref2016
<
[ ()
£ s
4 S
5% 14%

22%  43%
26%  21%
45% | 20%
2% 2%
100% 100%

27% | 57%



echne

Data - Consulting « Public Affairs
FIELDWORK: March 15th - March 16th

Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
N 5| § S £ 2
Number of e | e | e e | 8 Be3 .28 § § | 3 § eS| » | B
umber of cases ¢ ¢ g g g 288 833 2 > | 3 R 5 £Z g £ £
N > > > > 3 2R.E8%. g2 g | 2 g ° cg | e o <
@ < < < < © =20 f8 o0 > 2 ® > £ B ° ° = = 35 5 5 p £ °
UK UK ° g < M © < § S¥5tpee = | 85 | E < |2 | £ |28 | ¢ - 2 | g3 | 8 s g g z
MAR 9th MAR16th | < g 2 ] 2 b 5 E88&&E58 & | 48 | & 8 | & | & 8 2 3 R | 85| s 5 6 & 3
Unweighted Sample 1632 1625 803 822 448 265 267 261 384 241 484 313 517 57 176 867 390 192 871 338 409 487 331 137 53 522 637
Weighted Sample 1627 1614 791 823 451 261 278 248 376 236 449 316 533 63 168 | 868 | 383 | 195 | 870 331 406 477 351 126 30 548 591
If there were a General Election tomorrow, Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
would you go to vote? Use a scale of 1 to 10, o 2z
- ©
where 1 means that you would not vote and So 2 o
. £ b
10 means that you would certainly vote. B5 B £
28 & 5 =
ga s | _ £ - 2 P
FL 2B S 8 | s 2 ©
(o) = =} = c hd
o | o | w e | 2 8% 26 8 & 8 |3 S e | » 8
2 4 2 4 @ S8 o > > > = 2 = £ 2
@ @ © © ] D= O m ° > ° o o © = © @
[ [ ] (] > Q< S w S w = ] c © o a ©
> > > > < o i} > S =2 2 < S o 2 . = o c
2 < < < < 3 Pugy o 2 2 Pl =] € 3 b 3 < = 5 = 5 £
© ®» < 0 © 2 9 0O © S I © ° o = 3 > @ 3 © 5 [ Q
UK uK s | 5 4 : - ., % 5% E® 5 | § E2 5 B 5 £ 8 o 8 5 £ & & § &8
MAR 9th MAR16th = & 2 3 2 8 8 Ta ia & » &+ | o o | x & = 5 ~ o S 5 G 12 s
1/2/3/4 22% 21% 21% 22% 33% 21% 15% 16% 13% 11% 11% | 29% @ 27% @ 30% 24% 22% 12% | 32% 24% | 20% 14% 6% 4% 12% 18% 10%  11%
5/6 10% 12% 11% 13% 10% 9% 18% 8% 14% 10% 9% 14% | 13%  13% 10% 10% 15% 15% 12% | 12% 11% 8% 5% 24% 4% 10% 9%
78 21% 19% 18% 19% 22% 28% 17% 15% 13% 18% | 23% 18% | 16%  19% 15% 24% 12% 11% 21% 19% 15% | 21% 24% 12% 16% 19%  21%
910 47% 48% 50% 46% 35% @ 41%  50%  61% 60% @ 61%  56% @ 39% 44% 36% 51%  43% 61%  42% 42% 49% 60% | 65% @ 67% | 52% @ 62% @ 61%  59%
Don’t know/Prefer not to say 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% | 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



echne

Data - Consulting « Public Affairs
FIELDWORK: March 15th - March 16th

Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
[ c c > 12}
. S S S € 2
Number of o e | w | e | 2 BBl 28 E E 3 5 eS| » |k
umber of cases g g g g g S%f 838 3 > | 2 s |3 5 g2 § £ £
o | T 5 T 2| 7 PFsE8%s = B2 %2 B 8 4 - e = I
UK UK o e $ ¥ B © 5 fogegsel £ 88 so 2 5 2 5 9 e 23 3 8 g g g
° . j ) ] £z T > S 2 5
MAR 9th MAR16th | < g 2 8 2 2 5 E88EESS| & |88 £ 8 & | & |8 S 5 = 8% | = 4 5 & k]
Unweighted Sample 1632 1625 803 822 448 265 267 261 384 241 484 313 517 57 176 867 390 192 871 338 409 487 331 137 53 522 637
Weighted Sample 1627 1614 791 823 451 261 278 248 376 236 449 316 533 63 168 868 383 195 870 331 406 477 351 126 30 548 591
Which political party would you vote for? Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
=y
o 2 <
52 @ 8
® O < 5 c
g£e L c b c > )
FL 55 8 8 | o 2 ©
[0} = =} = c H hd
@ o o @ e 88 w85 & & 8 3 S e > g
© © © © 3 os | 88 ] > B 3 @ bS] S s 5 2
[ [ ] (] > ol = w = w = ] c © o a ©
> > > > < a g’ ' - g - o o <2|>)V o o E - = [a% c
@ < < < < > -0 | 89 fa 2 = € B 9 o = = @ =1 © c T
© ™ < 1) © - o Q0 o © S © 9] 2 o = P > 7] 3 o S © Q@
UK uK s | 5 4 : - ., % 5% E® 5 | § E2 5 B 5 £ 8 o 8 5 £ & & § &8
MAR 9th MAR16th = & 2 3 2 8 8 Ta ia & » &+ | o o | x & = 5 ~ o S 5 G 12 s
Labour Party 31% 32% 32% 31%  33% 37% | 29% | 32% @ 27% 39% 36% 31% | 25% @ 31% | 34% 32% 28% 36% 33% | 29%  30% | 18% | 75% | 24% | 26% @ 47% @ 23%
Conservative and Unionist Party 20% 20% 21% 19%  11%  16% @ 21% | 26% @ 30% 20% 25% @ 15% @ 21% 11% 18% 19% 29% 9% 17% 21% 28% 57% 6% 7% 1% 14% | 38%
Liberal Democrats 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 4% 5% 2% 6% 7% | 4% 4% 5% 9% 5% 4% 29% 1% 7% 6%
Reform UK 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 0% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 8%
Green Party 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 2% 7% 4% 1% 2% 7% 3% | 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 0% 7% 1% 50% 6% 1%
Scottish National Party 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2%
Other party 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% | 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Wouldn't vote 22% 21% 21% 22%  33% @ 22% @ 16% @ 16% | 13% @ 10% | 12% @ 29% @ 27% @ 29% 24%  22% 12% 32% 24% @ 20% 15% 6% 5% 14% @ 18%  11%  11%
Uncertain 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 17% 8% 14% | 10% 8% 13% | 13% 9% 9% 9% 14%  14% 1%  11%  11% 7% 4% 21% 4% 9% 9%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Which political party would you vote for? Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
>
2 £
T, 2 o
5¢ g c S
» O 1= o <
£9 S, ¢ = < 2 @
5 53 ¢ § 2 E [
& = = c © 9]
» ® ® ® g 8z ,8| ¢ g 8 2 2 2 z 2 =
@ © @ © o) o= o m S > kol B » Bt = 5 5 £
o o o 0 > < | 5, u 5 We & 3 5 [ o a <
o < < by iy 3 Qe To > ° >= | £ > | o 3 ° e o = o =
© ) < © S © 39 QO o] S g = o ° @ = 3 S 3 3 o 5 T o
e K. s 5 o a  w 9w & 2P ER S § E2 35 B 5 £ 8 o & § £ 2|8 s §
MAR 9th MAR16th | = & e 3 2 8 8 o ia & » &+ o o | x & = S N o 3 5 G 2 3
Labour Party 46% 47% 46% 47% | 56% = 55% | 44% | 42% | 37% @ 50% | 46% | 53% @ 42% 52% 50% 47% 37%  67% 52%  43% 40% @ 21% | 82% | 40% | 33% @ 59% @ 28%
Conservative and Unionist Party 29% 30% 30% 29%  20% @ 23% @ 31% @ 34% 40% @ 26% @ 32% 25% @ 34% @ 19% 26% 28%  39% 17% 26% | 30% 37% | 67% 6% 11% 2% 18% | 47%
Liberal Democrats 9% 8% 7% 9% 4% 8% 10% | 11% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% 3% 8% | 9% 8% 6% 7% 12% 6% 4% 44% 1% 8% 7%
Reform UK 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 2% 8% 5% 4% 1% 4% 9% 5% 18% 5% | 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 1% 10%
Green Party 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 7% 2% 2% 2% 9% 5% 1% 4% 10% 5% 2% 1% 4% 8% 3% 8% 2% 64% 8% 1%
Scottish National Party 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Other party 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% | 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



