

			Gen	der		ı	Age clas	S			Highest	educatio	onal title:		Pro	ofessio	nal activ	/ity	Socio-e	economi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20	19	Ref2	2016
Number of cases	UK MAR 9th	UK MAR 16th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	Doctorate First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample	1632	1625	803	822	448	265	267	261	384	241	484	313	517	57	176	867	390	192	871	338	409	487	331	137	53	522	637
Weighted Sample	1627	1614	791	823	451	261	278	248	376	236	449	316	533	63	168	868	383	195	870	331	406	477	351	126	30	548	591

How confident are you in the Government's			Gen	der			Age clas	S			Highes	education	nal title	:	Pro	ofession	nal activ	/ity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20)19	Ref 2	2016
ability to deal with the country's priorities in the next 12 months?	UK MAR 9th	UK MAR 16th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	st Degree - Un gree - Bachelo	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Very much confident	7%	7%	8%	6%	3%	6%	8%	9%	10%	7%	8%	6%	7%	9%	6%	7%	9%	4%	5%	8%	11%	19%	1%	3%		5%	14%
Fairly confident	30%	31%	31%	31%	31%	29%	29%	28%	36%	25%	33%	32%	32%	30%	33%	31%	31%	28%	26%	32%	40%	56%	9%	18%	4%	22%	43%
Less confident	27%	25%	25%	25%	23%	25%	27%	29%	23%	26%	24%	25%	26%	23%	20%	27%	25%	23%	28%	23%	21%	13%	27%	41%	27%	26%	21%
Not at all confident	32%	34%	33%	35%	39%	37%	34%	31%	30%	40%	33%	34%	33%	32%	36%	32%	34%	43%	38%	35%	27%	10%	60%	32%	54%	45%	20%
Don't know	4%	3%	3%	3%	4%	3%	2%	3%	1%	2%	2%	3%	2%	6%	5%	3%	1%	2%	3%	2%	1%	2%	3%	6%	15%	2%	2%
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Verv much + fairly confident	37%	38%	39%	37%	34%	35%	37%	37%	46%	32%	41%	38%	39%	39%	39%	38%	40%	32%	31%	40%	51%	75%	10%	21%	4%	27%	57%



			Gen	der			Age clas	iS			Highest	educati	onal title:	:	Pro	ofessio	nal activ	/ity	Socio-e	economi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20)19	Ref	2016
Number of cases	UK MAR 9th	UK MAR 16th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	Doctorate First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample	1632	1625	803	822	448	265	267	261	384	241	484	313	517	57	176	867	390	192	871	338	409	487	331	137	53	522	637
Weighted Sample	1627	1614	791	823	451	261	278	248	376	236	449	316	533	63	168	868	383	195	870	331	406	477	351	126	30	548	591

If there were a General Election tomorrow,			Gen	der			Age clas	s			Highest	educatio	onal title		Pr	ofessior	nal activ	/ity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	019	Ref 2	:016
would you go to vote? Use a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 means that you would not vote and 10 means that you would certainly vote.	UK MAR 9th	UK MAR 16th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	5/6	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
1/2/3/4	22%	21%	21%	22%	33%	21%	15%	16%	13%	11%	11%	29%	27%	30%	24%	22%	12%	32%	24%	20%	14%	6%	4%	12%	18%	10%	11%
5/6	10%	12%	11%	13%	10%	9%	18%	8%	14%	10%	9%	14%	13%	13%	10%	10%	15%	15%	12%	12%	11%	8%	5%	24%	4%	10%	9%
7/8	21%	19%	18%	19%	22%	28%	17%	15%	13%	18%	23%	18%	16%	19%	15%	24%	12%	11%	21%	19%	15%	21%	24%	12%	16%	19%	21%
9/10	47%	48%	50%	46%	35%	41%	50%	61%	60%	61%	56%	39%	44%	36%	51%	43%	61%	42%	42%	49%	60%	65%	67%	52%	62%	61%	59%
Don't know/Prefer not to say						1%					1%			2%		1%			1%								
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%



			Gen	der			Age clas	S			Highest	educati	onal title:		Pro	ofessio	nal activ	vity	Socio-	economi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20)19	Ref	2016
Number of cases	UK MAR 9th	UK MAR 16th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	Doctorate First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample	1632	1625	803	822	448	265	267	261	384	241	484	313	517	57	176	867	390	192	871	338	409	487	331	137	53	522	637
Weighted Sample	1627	1614	791	823	451	261	278	248	376	236	449	316	533	63	168	868	383	195	870	331	406	477	351	126	30	548	591

Which political party would you vote for?			Gen	der			Age clas	S			Highest	education	onal title	:	Pro	ofession	nal activ	/ity	Socio-e	economi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20	019	Ref 2	.016
[all cases]	UK MAR 9th	UK MAR 16th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	5/6	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Labour Party	31%	32%	32%	31%	33%	37%	29%	32%	27%	39%	36%	31%	25%	31%	34%	32%	28%	36%	33%	29%	30%	18%	75%	24%	26%	47%	23%
Conservative and Unionist Party	20%	20%	21%	19%	11%	16%	21%	26%	30%	20%	25%	15%	21%	11%	18%	19%	29%	9%	17%	21%	28%	57%	6%	7%	1%	14%	38%
Liberal Democrats	6%	5%	5%	6%	3%	5%	7%	8%	6%	7%	7%	4%	5%		2%	6%	7%	4%	4%	5%	9%	5%	4%	29%	1%	7%	6%
Reform UK	4%	3%	4%	3%	3%	1%	6%	4%	3%	1%	3%	5%	3%	11%	3%	4%	3%	0%	4%	4%	2%	6%		2%		1%	8%
Green Party	3%	3%	3%	4%	5%	5%	2%	2%	2%	7%	4%	1%	2%		7%	3%	2%	1%	2%	6%	2%	0%	7%	1%	50%	6%	1%
Scottish National Party	2%	2%	2%	3%	2%	2%	3%	2%	3%	3%	2%	2%	2%	6%	1%	2%	3%	3%	2%	2%	3%		0%			3%	2%
Other party	2%	2%	3%	2%	1%	2%	1%	2%	3%	2%	2%	2%	3%		3%	2%	3%	1%	2%	2%	2%			2%		2%	3%
Wouldn't vote	22%	21%	21%	22%	33%	22%	16%	16%	13%	10%	12%	29%	27%	29%	24%	22%	12%	32%	24%	20%	15%	6%	5%	14%	18%	11%	11%
Uncertain	11%	11%	10%	12%	9%	9%	17%	8%	14%	10%	8%	13%	13%	9%	9%	9%	14%	14%	11%	11%	11%	7%	4%	21%	4%	9%	9%
Prefer not to say						1%					1%			2%		1%			1%								
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

Which political party would you vote for?			Gen	der		,	Age clas	S			Highest	educatio	onal title	:	Pro	ofession	nal activ	rity	Socio-e	economi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20)19	Ref 2	2016
[only who indicates a pol party]	UK MAR 9th	UK MAR 16th	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	5/6	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Labour Party	46%	47%	46%	47%	56%	55%	44%	42%	37%	50%	46%	53%	42%	52%	50%	47%	37%	67%	52%	43%	40%	21%	82%	40%	33%	59%	28%
Conservative and Unionist Party	29%	30%	30%	29%	20%	23%	31%	34%	40%	26%	32%	25%	34%	19%	26%	28%	39%	17%	26%	30%	37%	67%	6%	11%	2%	18%	47%
Liberal Democrats	9%	8%	7%	9%	4%	8%	10%	11%	8%	9%	9%	6%	8%		3%	8%	9%	8%	6%	7%	12%	6%	4%	44%	1%	8%	7%
Reform UK	6%	5%	6%	4%	6%	2%	8%	5%	4%	1%	4%	9%	5%	18%	5%	6%	4%		6%	6%	3%	6%		3%		1%	10%
Green Party	5%	4%	4%	5%	8%	7%	2%	2%	2%	9%	5%	1%	4%		10%	5%	2%	1%	4%	8%	3%		8%	2%	64%	8%	1%
Scottish National Party	3%	3%	3%	4%	3%	3%	4%	3%	4%	3%	2%	3%	3%	11%	1%	3%	4%	5%	3%	3%	3%					4%	2%
Other party	2%	3%	4%	2%	3%	2%	1%	3%	5%	2%	2%	3%	4%		5%	3%	5%	2%	3%	3%	2%					2%	5%
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%